

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019
IN
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO. 67 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION ST NO. 81 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019**

Bonton Holidays Pvt.Ltd

.. Appellant

Versus

European Gateway SARL

.. Respondent

...

Mr. Vikhildhoka with Mr.Yash Mistry I/b M/s.GM Legal for the appellant.

Dr.Birendra Saraf with Ms.Shruti Maniar, Ms.Spardha Sharma and Ms.Disha Mehta I/b M/s.Solomon & Co. for the respondent.

**CORAM: PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, C.J.
AND BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATED : 10th FEBRUARY, 2020.

P.C:-

1

Re-notify on 3rd March 2020.

SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J

CHIEF JUSTICE