

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2019

IN

SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO.67 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.122 OF 2018

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.

....Appellant

vs.

European Gateways SARL

...Respondent

Mr. Vikhil Dhoka i/by M/s. G.M. Legal for the Appellant.

Ms Shruti Maniar a/w. Ms. Spardha Sharma i/by M/s. Solomon & Co. for the Respondent.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 20 JANUARY 2021

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, stand over to 3 February 2021.
2. The Court is informed that, in the meanwhile there have been settlement talks between the parties.
3. Liberty to the Appellant to move this Court for urgent ad-interim reliefs in case the Respondent proceeds with execution of the impugned order.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)