

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2019

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.

....Appellant

vs.

European Gateways SARL

....Respondent

Mr. Vikhil Dhoka a/w. Ms. Sushma Soni i/by GM Legal for the Appellant.

Ms. Tanya Gupta a/w. Ms. Spardha Sharma for the Respondent.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 3 FEBRUARY 2021

P.C. :

. Learned counsel for the parties inform the Court that settlement talks between the respective clients are still on and seek time. Stand over to 17 February 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)