

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2019
IN
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO.67 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.122 OF 2017**

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant
Versus
European Gateways SARL ... Respondent

....

Mr. Nikhil Dhoka i/b G.M. Legal for earlier Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Krishna Singh for new Advocate for the Appellant.

....

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 24 FEBRUARY 2021

P.C. :

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 11 March 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)