

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.

....Appellant

vs.

European Gateways Sarl.

....Respondent

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud i/b Krishna Singh, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Ms. Spardha Sharma i/b Solomon & Co., Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : S. C. GUPTE AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 MARCH 2021

P.C.

.The Court is informed that the settlement talks between the parties have not fructified into resolution of the disputes. Let the Commercial Appeal come up on board for admission, on 22nd March 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)