

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

In

SUMMONSES FOR JUDGEMENT 67 OF 2018

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.

....PETITIONER

V/S

European Gateway Sarl

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vinayak P. Tare i/b Kumar and Associates for Appellant

Ms. Shruti Maniar i/b Solomon & Co. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP, JJ**

DATE : 16th September, 2021

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 04/10/2021 .**

(ASSOCIATE)