

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2019
IN
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO.67 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1026 OF 2022**

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.] ... Appellant

Vs.

European Gateway SARL] ... Respondent

...

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud i/b Kumar & Associates for the appellant.

Mr. Advait Shukla i/b M/s. Solomon & Co. for the respondent.

...

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 22ND NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. The respondent is seeking time in view of counsel's inconvenience. Stand over to 29/11/2022.

2. Dr. Chandrachud is right in saying that the respondent should not then go ahead with the execution application.

3. Until 30/11/2022, the respondent shall not proceed with the execution application.

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]

[K.R. SHRIRAM, J.]