

GAURI
AMIT
GAEKWAD

Digitally signed by
GAURI AMIT
GAEKWAD
Date: 2023.02.21
14:47:33 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2019
IN
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO.67 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1026 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.81 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2019**

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.Appellant

Vs.

European Gateway SARLRespondent

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vikhil Dhoka and Mr. Jitendra Gupta i/b. G.M. Legal for appellant.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia a/w. Ms. Shruti Maniar i/b. M/s. Solomon and Co. for respondent.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY 2023

PC. :

1 Registry to take on file the further affidavit being filed by Director of appellant. Mr. Kapadia states that a copy has been served today.

2 Therefore, by consent, stand over to 6th March 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)