

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

In

SUMMONSES FOR JUDGEMENT 67 OF 2018

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

European Gateway SarlRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1026 OF 2022

In

Commercial Appeal 492 OF 2019

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

European Gateway SarlRESPONDENT

Mr Ankur Shah a/w Mr Jitendra Gupta i/b G M Legal for
Appellant

Mr Shadab Jan a/w Ms Shruti Maniar and Ms Sannaya Ghandhi
i/b Solomon and Co for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
 JJ**

DATE : **13th March, 2023**

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 27/03/2023

(ASSOCIATE)