

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

in

SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO. 67 OF 2018

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1026 OF 2022

in

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.

... Appellant

V/s.

European Gateways Sarl

... Respondent

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Shah with
Mr. Vikhil Dhoka i/b. G.M. Legal for the Appellant

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shadab Jan, Ms.
Shruti Maniar, Ms. Sannaya Ghandhi and Ms. Shivani Bhandary i/b.
M/s. Solomon & Co. for the Respondent

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR , ACJ &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.***

DATE : 27 JUNE 2023

P.C. :-

Appeal is listed for admission as against the final order
passed by the learned Single Judge decreeing the Summary Suit.

2. The learned Counsel for the Appellant requests that considering the liability under the impugned order and the financial capacity of the Appellant, the Appeal be taken up for disposal at the admission stage.

3. List the Appeal on the disposal board on **10 July 2023**.

4. The learned Counsel for the parties will circulate a summary of propositions with reference to pleadings (with page numbers) and statutory provisions. Compilations of case law, if any, shall contain an index and the relevant paragraphs be marked and the proposition for which they are cited. The summary and compilations be circulated in advance.

ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE