

**Jvs.**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019  
IN  
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO. 67 OF 2018**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1026 OF 2022**

**Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.       }     Appellant  
                                                Versus  
European Gateway Sarl         }     Respondent**

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Shah and Mr. Vikhil Dhoka i/b. GM Legal for the appellant.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karl Tamboli, Ms. Shruti Maniar, Mr. Shrikant Pillai and Ms. Sannaya Gandhi i/b. M/s. Solomon & Co. for the respondent.

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ.  
& ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE: 31<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2023**

**P.C.:**

Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> September 2023.

JAYANT  
VISHWANATH  
SALUNKE  
Digitally signed by  
JAYANT VISHWANATH  
SALUNKE  
Date: 2023.08.31  
17:49:59 +0530

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**