
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2019
IN
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO.67 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.122 OF 2018

Bonton Holidays Pvt Ltd

.. Appellant
(Org.Defendant)

Versus

European Gateways SARL

.. Respondent
(Org.Plaintiff)

Mr.Rahul Narichania, Senior Counsel a/w Vikhil Dhoka,
Ankur Shah i/b G.M.Legal, Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr.Karl Tamboly a/w Shadab Jan, Shruti Maniar,
Sannaya Ghandhi i/b Solomon & Co., Advocates for
Respondent.

CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.
DATE : MARCH 21, 2024

P. C.

1. The above Appeal is fixed today at 2.30 p.m. but due to the exigency of work, this Court is not in position to take up the Appeal today.

2. We therefore place the above Appeal on board on 10th April, 2024 at 2.30 p.m., when we shall endeavor to dispose of the Appeal at the admission stage itself.

3. We however make it clear that we have not granted any stay to the impugned order and the executing Court shall proceed with the execution uninfluenced by the pendency of the above Appeal.

4. Stand over to 10th April, 2024 at 2.30 p.m.

5. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]