

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

In

SUMMONSES FOR JUDGEMENT 67 OF 2018

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

European Gateway SarlRESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Sr. Counsel a/w Vikhil Dhoka & Ankur
Shah i/b GM Legal for Appellant

Karl Tamboly a/w Shruti Maniar, Shrikant Pillai & Shannaya
Ghandhi i/b Solomon & Co for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 24th April, 2024

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 26/04/2024.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)