

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 18th June, 2024

FOR DIRECTION :

2 COMAP/492/2019) None present for the appellant.
in)
SJ/67/2018) Mr. Shrikank Pillai i/b. Solomon and Company,
) Advocate for the respondent/org. plaintiff.
)
) P.C. : The present matter is listed on board in view
) of Praecipe dated 10.06.2024 submitted by the
) ld. Advocate for the respondent/org. plaintiff
) for approval of draft of Bank Guarantee in
) pursuance of Order dated 04.04.2024 read
) with Order dated 08.05.2024 passed by the
) Hon'ble Court.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the respondent made a
) statement that the appellant was served with
) the aforesaid Praecipe alongwith draft of Bank
) Guarantee by way of e-mail. Statement is
) accepted. Despite service, none appeared for
) the appellant.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the respondent tenders draft
) of Bank Guarantee of ICICI Bank,
) Lokhandwala Complex Branch, Andheri (W) in
) the prescribed format. Office suggested some
) minor corrections in said draft of Bank
) Guarantee, to which ld. Advocate for the
) respondent is agreeable.
)
) In view thereof, aforesaid draft of Bank
) Guarantee submitted by the respondent is
) approved as per corrections made therein. The
) respondent to engross said approved draft of
) Bank Guarantee and submit engrossed Bank
) Guarantee with the department as per Order
) dated 04.04.2024 read with Order dated
) 08.05.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court. The
) respondent to serve copy of engrossed Bank
) Guarantee upon other side.
)
) Office to take follow up action.
)

Date : 18.06.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally signed
by RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2024.06.19
11:00:40 +0530