

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]**

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2019
IN
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO.67 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.122 OF 2018**

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai .. Appellant-Org. Defendant
Vs.
European Gateways SARL, Luxemburg .. Respondent-Org. Plaintiff

Mr. Anuj Jaiswal, Advocate, i/by G M Legal, for the Appellant-Original Defendant.

Mr. Shrikant Pillai, Advocate, i/by Solomon & Co., for the Respondent-Original Plaintiff.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 19TH JUNE, 2024.

PC. :

1. The time to carry out the amendment in terms of the order dated 8th May 2024 is extended by a period of one week from today.
2. List the matter after the amendment is carried out.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]