



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019
IN
SUMMONSES FOR JUDGMENT NO. 67 OF 2018**

BONTON HOLIDAYS PVT. LTD. ..APPELLANT
VS
EUROPEAN GATEWAY SARL (IN BANKRUPTCY)
REPRESENTED BY ITS BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE
MR. BIZZOTTO LAURENT ..RESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vikhil Dhoka, Mr. Ankur Jain, Mr. Abhijit Mukherjee i/b. GM Legal for the appellant.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Shrikant Pillai, Ms. Kashmita i/b. Solomon & Co. for respondent.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 15th OCTOBER 2024.

P.C. :

Put up for further consideration on 9th December 2024, at 3.30
p.m.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]