

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2019

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2024.12.10
18:40:40 +0530

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd. .. Appellant.

Vs.

European Gateways SARL .. Respondents

Mr Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate i/b GM Legal, Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shruti Maniar, Mr. Shrikant Pillai & Ms. Jyotika Raichandani i/b Solomon and Co. for the respondent.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 9TH DECEMBER 2024.

PC. :

List under the caption “For directions” on 08/01/2025.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]