

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.	}	Appellant
Versus		
European Gateway SARL	}	
(in bankruptcy)	}	Respondents

Mr. Rahul Narichania with Mr. Vikhil Dhoka, Mr. Ankur Shah and Mr. Abhijit Mukherjee for appellant.

Mr. Karl Tamboli with Mr. Shrikant Pillai and Ms. Jyotika Raichandani i/b. M/s.Solomon & Co. for respondent.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE: JANUARY 29, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** This commercial appeal arises from the judgement and decree passed in the summary suit filed by the respondent which has been decreed for a sum of Rs.1,63,33,703.42 along with interest at the rate of 6% p.a.
- 2.** The appeal is admitted for hearing.
- 3.** In view of the order dated 27th June 2023, let the appeal be listed for final hearing on **3rd March 2025**.
- 4.** Learned counsel for the parties undertake to produce short synopsis on or before the next date.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally signed
by JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date:
2025.01.29
20:22:11 +0530