

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.05.05
19:11:10 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

Bonton Holidays Pvt. Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

European Gateway Sarl

(In bankruptcy) represented by its

bankruptcy Trustee Mr. Bizzotto Laurent

.... Respondent

Mr.Rahul Narichania a/w Mr.Ankur Shah & Mr.Abhijit Mukherjee i/b
GM Legal, for the Appellant.

Mr.Shadab Jha a/w Ms.Jyotika Raichandani i/b M/s.Solomon & Co., for
the Respondent.

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ &
M.S.KARNIK, J.**

DATE : 05th May, 2025

P.C. :

List on 24/06/2025.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)